BEFORE THE PRESIDING DISCIPLINARY JUDGE

IN THE MATTER OF A SUSPENDED MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA,

JEFFFREY P. SQUITIERI, Bar No. 014900

Respondent.

PDJ-2015-9021

FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER OF DISBARMENT

FILED APRIL 24, 2015

On March 17, 2015, the Office of the Presiding Disciplinary Judge having sent notice and a certified copy of the November 20, 2013, Order (of disbarment) from the Supreme Court of New Jersey, to Respondent's address of record pursuant to Rules 54(h) and 57(b), Ariz. R. Sup. Ct. There being no claim of exception filed by Respondent or the State Bar, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED imposing reciprocal discipline of disbarment effective the date of this Order, pursuant to Rule 57(b)(3).

DATED this 24th day of April, 2015.

William J. O'Neil

William J. O'Neil Presiding Disciplinary Judge

Copy of the foregoing was mailed/emailed This 24th day of April, 2015, to:

Maret Vassella Chief Bar Counsel State Bar of Arizona 4201 North 24th Street, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016-6288 Email: LRO@staff.azbar.org

Sandra Montoya State Bar of Arizona Records Manager 4201 North 24th Street, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016-6288 Email: LRO@staff.azbar.org

Jeffrey P. Squitieri PO Box 1542 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632-0542 Email: none on file Respondent

by: JAlbright

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDING DISCIPLINARY JUDGE

IN THE MATTER OF A MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA,

JEFFREY P. SQUITIERI, Bar No. 014900

Respondent.

No. PDJ-2015-9021
NOTICE OF LODGING

FILED MARCH 16, 2015

Pursuant to Rule 57(b)(1), Ariz. R. Sup. Ct. the Disciplinary Clerk hereby lodges a certified copy of the New Jersey Supreme Court Order disbarring Respondent from the practice of law in New Jersey, issued by the Supreme Court of New Jersey in the Matter of Jeffrey P. Squitieri, attached as Exhibit 1.

DATED this 16th day of March, 2015.

Jennifer R. Albright

Jennifer R. Albright, Disciplinary Clerk Office of the Presiding Disciplinary Judge

COPY of the foregoing e-mailed/mailed this 16th day of March, 2015, to:

Maret Vassella Chief Bar Counsel State Bar of Arizona 4201 North 24th Street, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016-6288 Email: LRO@staff.azbar.org

Sandra Montoya State Bar of Arizona Records Manager 4201 North 24th Street, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016-6288 Email: LRO@staff.azbar.org

Jeffrey P. Squitieri PO Box 1542 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632-0542 Email: none on file Respondent

by: JAlbright

EXHIBIT 1

RECEIVED SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

ZOIJ NOV 20-63 September Term 2012

1: 01072053

IN THE MATTER OF

JEFFREY P. SQUITIERI,

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW

(Attorney No. 016671994)

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY ETHICS

ORDER

NOV 20 2013



The Disciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court its decision in DRB 12-259, recommending that JEFFREY P.

SQUITIERI, formerly of NEW YORK, NEW YORK, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1994, and who has been temporarily suspended from the practice of law since February 18, 2011, be disbarred for violating RPC 1.15(a) (knowing misappropriation of client funds) and the principles of In re Wilson, 81 N.J. 451 (1979);

And JEFFREY P. SQUITIERI having been ordered to show cause why he should not be disbarred or otherwise disciplined;

And good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that JEFFREY P. SQUITIERI be disbarred, effective immediately, and that his name be stricken from the roll of attorneys;

ORDERED that the entire record of this matter be made a permanent part of respondent's file as an attorney at law of this State; and it is further

ORDERED that JEFFREY P. SQUITTERI be and hereby is permanently restrained and enjoined from practicing law; and it is further

ORDERED that JEFFREY P. SQUITIERI comply with Rule 1:20-20 dealing with disbarred attorneys; and it is further

ORDERED that respondent reimburse the Disciplinary Oversight Committee for appropriate administrative costs and actual expenses incurred in the prosecution of this matter, as provided in Rule 1:20-17.

WITNESS, the Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 19th day of November, 2013.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

The foregoing is a true copy of the original on file in my office.

LEPE COTTON SUPREME COURT

The South